
2005 TOYOTA SIENNA CE
Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Gas

5TDZA23C05S249876

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: n/a

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX

Canada as of March 17, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions

of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other

information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX

Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

LIEN EXPRESS


No Lien Records Found

No Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:

British Columbia (Normal)

0 Service Records Found

No U.S. History Found 3 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

No Import Record Found

5
T

D
Z

A
2

3
C

0
5

S
2

4
9

8
7

6

Vehicle History Report (BC) + Lien Express #: 59981386

Report Date: March 17, 2025 | 1:28 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

Reference: 

https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data


Vehicle History Report (BC) + Lien Express

 No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in the

Canadian province or territory selected.

We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or

heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that

there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to accurately

reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a

vehicle at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada will

reimburse the party that purchased the report and

relied on it to their detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

 There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Recall #: CAN152 | 152 - Remedy Notice - Certain 2004-2006 model year Avalon,Camry,Solara, Highlander, Highlander HV, Sienna

vehicles - 1MZ-FE/3MZ-FE V6 Engine Crankshaft Pulley

Recall Date: 2011

Nov 09

Recall Description

For the subject vehicles equipped with the 1MZ-FE or 3MZ-FE V6 engine, the amount of the adhesive agent applied between the outer ring and the torsional rubber

damper (inner ring) in the crankshaft pulley may be inadequate. If the adhesive is insufficient, there is a possibility that the outer ring may become misaligned and

it may not properly rotate with the inner ring, causing noise and/or illumination of the discharge warning light. In some cases, the belt for the power steering

pump may become detached from the pulley which could result in a sudden increase in steering effort. A sudden increase in steering effort could increase the risk

of a crash, causing serious personal injury.

Remedy

Any Toyota dealer will inspect the crankshaft pulley, and, where necessary, replace the crankshaft pulley.In addition, in the event the crankshaft pulley is found to

have separated or loosened, Toyota will replace other affected parts associated with and due to this specific condition .

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact TOYOTA or

visit Toyota's website. (https://www.toyota.ca/toyota/en/owners/recalls)

Recall #: CAN220 | 220 - Remedy Notice - Certain 2004-2005 and 2007-2009 model year Sienna vehicles - Shift Lock Solenoid

Assembly

Recall Date: 2013 Sep

26

Recall Description

The subject vehicles are equipped with a shift lever assembly which contains a shift interlock system. One of the components of the interlock system is a shift lock

Lien Express

Accident/Damage

Registration

Open Recalls
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https://www.toyota.ca/toyota/en/owners/recalls


solenoid to prevent the shift lever from moving out of P position unless the ignition is ON and the brake pedal is depressed. Due to manufacturing issues, there is a

possibility that the solenoid could be damaged and the shift lever could be moved out of P position without depressing the brake pedal. This could result in a

vehicle roll away, which could cause a crash.

Remedy

Any Toyota dealer will replace the shift lock solenoid assembly in the subject vehicle.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact TOYOTA or

visit Toyota's website. (https://www.toyota.ca/toyota/en/owners/recalls)

Recall #: CAN243 | 243 - Remedy Notice - Certain 2004-2011 Model Year Sienna vehicles. Sienna Spare Tire Cable Assembly Recall Date: 2014 May 22

Recall Description

The 2004 through 2011 model year Sienna 2WD vehicles equipped with a spare tire carrier stowed under the vehicle have a light-weight, foam water splash

protector installed in front of the spare tire carrier. Due to variation in the placement of the splash protector or loss of the protector during normal usage, water

splashed rearward with high concentrations of road salt can reach the spare tire carrier and corrode the spare tire carrier assembly cable. If the vehicle is operated

in cold climate regions where road salt is frequently used, in an extreme case, the cable may break due to excessive corrosion and the spare tire may separate from

the vehicle, increasing the risk of a crash.

Remedy

Toyota will inspect and, if necessary, replace the entire Spare Tire Carrier assembly with an improved carrier

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact TOYOTA or

visit Toyota's website. (https://www.toyota.ca/toyota/en/owners/recalls)

 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2005 Feb 22 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported

2006 May 22 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2007 Jun 23 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2010 Jul 11 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2010 Aug 21 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2011 Nov 9 TOYOTA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # CAN152

2012 Sep 8 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2012 Oct 20 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Stolen Vehicle Check

Detailed History
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https://www.toyota.ca/toyota/en/owners/recalls
https://www.toyota.ca/toyota/en/owners/recalls


ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2013 Sep 26 TOYOTA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # CAN220

2014 May 22 TOYOTA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # CAN243

2016 Jul 30 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ badge is based on the damage records and/or branding information reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge is available for personal vehicles that have only been registered in Canada, and were not, at the time this report was generated,

declared stolen.

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands, registrations, declarations, accident

information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be

reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all

warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses,

expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report,

including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to

be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. https://www.carfax.ca/about-carfax/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home

